

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 152 OF 2006(For prel. Hearing)

MANDEEP DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The writ petition is confined to the petitioner alone and not in respect of her husband and other relatives.

The Superintendent of Police,West Champaran, Bihar is directed to give protection to her if there is any threat to her life.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Meenu Sethi)
ta Bhardwaj)

(Pushap La

ter

Court Master

Court Mas