

h
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.9259/06 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 152 OF 2006

MANDEEP DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment of applicants as petitioner)

Date: 26/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.Aparna Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

for Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the CRL.M.P.along with the main matter.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master