

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 152 OF 2006

MANDEEP DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and impleadment as petitioner
and office report)

with

CrI.M.P.9259/2006

Date: 23/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. Aparna Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete.

The petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of service.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar