

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 152 OF 2006

MANDEEP DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and impleadment as petitioner and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER